

Intellego makes organisational changes

Intellego Technologies (publ.) makes organisational changes to accommodate increasing international growth and to provide greater flexibility in regional markets.

In the last year, Intellego has seen increasing demand for specific product offerings in different local markets. This is a consequence of each market operating in different ways, e.g., the differences between the European and LATAM markets are significant. As a result, the company has decided that each market region and business area should have increased operational and strategic responsibility.

One consequence of this organisational change is that it has been mutually agreed that Elle Lacey, CMO and COO, will leave Intellego and her former operational and marketing responsibilities will be managed at regional level instead. Intellego would like to take this opportunity to thank Elle Lacey for her contribution to the growth and development of Intellego during her time with the company and wish her every success in the future.

Contacts

For further information, please contact:

Claes Lindahl, CEO Intellego Technologies AB E-post: <u>claes.lindahl@intellego-technologies.com</u> Telefon: +46 735 344 634

About Us

Intellego Technologies develops and manufactures color indicators that show the effect of irradiation with, among other things, invisible ultraviolet light, UV light. Color indicators are used globally in, for example, the disinfection industry, the sunscreen industry, and the manufacturing industry. Intellego's indicators have been developed from the company's patented photochromic ink, which can be adapted to different wavelengths of light and various application areas across a range of different industries. Intellego Technologies was founded in 2011, is headquartered in Stockholm, and is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

The company's Certified Adviser on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

Intellego's website: https://intellego-technologies.com/en/

Subscribe to Intellego's press releases: <u>https://intellego-technologies.com/sv</u>/pressmeddelanden/

Contact the communications team: communications@intellego-technologies.com



Attachments

Intellego makes organisational changes